ì ) Olurta 2

96 SEP 1.9 PH 12:46 LEGNERARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

000001944920 -09/11/96--01082--009 \*\*\*\*\*78.75 \*\*\*\*\*78.75

SUBJECT: PERFECTED PRAISE MINISTRIES, INC. (Proposed corporate name - must include suffix)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for :

**\$70.00** Filing Fee X \$78.75\$122.50Filing FeeFiling Fee& Certificate& Certified Copy

Signature Signat

FROM: <u>SONJA R. FRAZIER</u> Name (Printed or typed)	
11039 TRACI_LYNN_DRAddress	/
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32218 City, State & Zip	AB
(904) 696–9267 Daytime Telephone number	AN ISY
All	12
	GA 150
NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.	U FILIN



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

Soptombor 12, 1996

SONJA R. FRAZIER 11039 TRACI LYNN DR JACKSONVILLE, FL 32218

SUBJECT: PERFECTED PRAISE MINISTRIES, INC. Ref. Number: W96000019215

We have received your document for PERFECTED PRAISE MINISTRIES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation. A statement making reference to the bylaws is acceptable.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6915.

Pamela Hall Document Specialist

Letter Number: 296A00042452

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned, acting as incorporator(s) of a corporation pursuant to<sup>9</sup>6...pfler(@17P)//hggidg; Statutes, adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation: TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

## ARTICLE I

Name

The name of the corporation shall be: perfected praise MINISTRIES, INC.

#### ARTICLE II

**Principal place of business and mailing address** The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: 11039 TRACI LYNN DR. JACKSONVILLE, FL 32218

PH 12:

FILED

#### ARTICLE III Purpose(s)

The specific purpose(s) for which the corporation is organized is(are): PERFECTED PRAISE MINISTRIES IS A MINISTRY ESTABLISHED BY GOD ALONE; TO PROCLAIM SALVATION TO THE LOST, SET THE CAPTIVE FREE, AND PREPARE BELIEVERS TO BE OVER-COMERS IN THESE LAST DAYS. WE ARE FULLY DEDICATED TO STRENGTHING AND EMPOWER-ING GOD'S CHILDREN BY PRECHENGEAND TEACHING OF HIS WORD, THE SHARING OF BRO-THERLY LOVE, AND LIFTING UP THE NAME OF JESUS CHRIST IN EVERY SERVICE.

#### ARTICLE IV

Manner of election of directors

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed is as follows:

SONJA R FRAZIER-PRESIDENT/FOUNDER

DR. DEBRA WILLIAMS-SEC

DEBRA FRAZIER - TREAS

AN DIRECTORS SHAW BE APPOINTED BY THE PRESIDENT AND FOUNDER.

#### ARTICLE V Limitation of corporate powers

The corporate powers of this corporation are as provided in section 617.0302, Florida Statutes, unless limited are as follows:

### ARTICLE VI

**Initial registered agent and street address** The name and the street address of the initial registered agent is:

SONTA R FRAZIER 11039 TRACI LYNN DR JACKSONVILLE, FL 32218

ſ

## ARTICLE VII

Incorporators

The name(s) and the street address(es) of the incorporator(s) for these articles of incorporation is(are):

SONJA R FRAZIER 11039 TRACI LYNN DR JACKSONVILLE, FL 32218

The undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 10 day of \_\_\_\_\_

SEPTEMBER , 19 96 .

Signature of Incorporator

MINTSTER SONJA R. FRAZIER Typed name of incorporator signing

# FILED

## CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF 96 SEP 19 PH 2:46 REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

SEGRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 617.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the corporation is:

PERFECTED PRAISE MINISTRIES, INC

(must include suffix)

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

SONJA R. FRAZIER

(NAME)

11039 TRACI LYNN DR. (P.O. Box or Mail Drop Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32218 (CITY/STATE/ZIP)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obliggtions of my position as registered agent.

(SIGNATURE)

1.	
I.    (Corporation Name)    (Document #)      2.    (Corporation Name)    (Document #)      3.    (Corporation Name)    (Document #)      4.    (Corporation Name)    (Document #)      4.    (Corporation Name)    (Document #)      9.    (Corporation Name)    (Document #)      9.    (Corporation Name)    (Document #)      4.    (Corporation Name)    (Document #)      9.    (Corporation Name)    (Document #)      9.    (Corporation Name)    (Document #)      9.    (Document #)    (Document #)      1.    (Corporation Name)    (Document #)      9.    (Document #)    (Document #)      9.    (Document #)    (Document #)      1.    (Document #)    (Document #)	o Use Only
(Corporation Name)    (Document #)      3.    (Corporation Name)      4.    (Corporation Name)      Walk in    Pick up time      Walk in    Pick up time      Mail out    Will wait      Profit    Amendment      NonProfit    Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director	
4	
Mail out  Will wait  Photocopy  Certificate of Certicate of Certificate of Certificate of Certificate of Certificate o	0002039483 -12/27/9601070009 ******35.00 ******35.0
Profit  Amendment    NonProfit  Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director	
NonProfit Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director	
Limited Liability    Change of Registered Agent      Domestication    Dissolution/Withdrawal      Other    Merger      OTHER FILINGS    REGISTRATION/      Annual Report    OH/G	
Domestication  Dissolution/Withdrawal    Other  Merger    OTHER FILINGS  REGISTRATION/    Annual Report  OH/G	SE 99
Other Merger	5 DE
Annual Report	FIL C 27 HAS
Annual Report OTHER FILINGS QUALIFICATION OH G	
Annual Report	FST
Foreign	
Limited Besternutio	A
Name Reservation Reinstatement	
Trademark	
Other	

.

**ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT** 

to

い い

DEC 27

510

G

FILED

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

of

#### PERFECTED PRAISE MINISTRIES, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of section 617.1006, Florida Statutes, the undersigned Florida nonprofit corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation.

FIRST: Amendment(s) adopted: (INDICATE ARTICLE NUMBER(s) BEING AMENDED, ADDED OR DELETED.)

ARTICLE III-(BEING AMENDED) THIS CORPORATION IS ORGANIZED AND OPERATED EXCLUSIVELY FOR CHARITABLE AND EDUCATIONAL PURPOSES WITHIN THE MEANING OF SECTION 501(C)(3) OD THE INTERNAL REVENUE CODE OF 1986, AS AMENDED. NOT-WITHSTANDING ANY OTHER PROVISION OF THESE ARTICLES, THE CORPORATION SHALL NOT CARRY ON ANY OTHER ACTIVITIES NOT PERMITTED TO BE CARRIED ON (1) BY A CORPORATION EXEMPT FROM FEDERAL INCOME TAX UNDER SECTION 501(C)(3) OF THE INTERNAL REVENUE CODE OF 1986, (OR THE CORRESPONDING PROVISION OF ANY FUTURE UNITED STATES INTERNAL REVENUE LAW), OR (11) BY A CORPORATION, CONTRIBUTIONS TO WHICH ARE DEDUCTIBLE UNDER SECTION 170(C)(2) OF THE INTERNAL REVENUE CODE OF 1986 (OR THE CORRESPONDING PROVISION OF ANY FUTURE UNITED STATES INTERNAL REVENUE LAW).

ARTICAL IV-(BEING AMENDED) NOMINATIONS TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS WILL BE SUBMITTED TO THE PRESIDENT FOR REVIEW. THE BOARD WILL VOTE ON PRES. RECOMMENDATIONS. SECOND: The date of adoption of the amendment(s) was: <u>NOVEMBER 20, 1996</u>

THIRD: Adoption of Amendment (CHECK ONE)

The amendment(s) was(were) adopted by the members and the number of votes cast for the amendment was sufficient for approval.

There are no members or members entitled to vote on the amendment. The amendment(s) was(were) adopted by the board of directors.

PERFECTED PRAI	SE MINISTRIES		
Corporation	Name		
_ Vinger Lucy			
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, President or other officer			
SONJA R. FRAZIER			
Typed or printed name			
PRESIDENT/CEO	DECEMBER 6, 1996		
Title	Date		
SEE ATTACHED AMENDMENT:			

#### ARTICLE VIII-(BEING ADDED)

#### ARTICLE VIII DISTRIBUTION OF ASSESTS UPON DISSOLUTION

THE PROPERTY OF THIS CORPORATION IS IRREVOCABLY DEDICATED. TO CHARITABLE AND EDUCATIONAL PURPOSES AND NO PART OF THE NET INCOME OR ASSESTS OF THIS CORPORATION SHALL EVER INURE TO THE BENEFIT OF ANY DIRECTOR, OFFICER, OR MEMBER THEREOF OR TO THE BENEFIT OF ANY PRIVATE PERSON. UPON DISSOLUTION OR WINDING UP OF THE CORPORATION, ITS ASSESTS REMAINING AFTER PAYMENT, OR PROVISION FOR PAYMENT, OF ALL DEBTS AND LIABILITIES OF THIS CORPORATION SHALL BE DISTRIBUTED TO A NONPROFIT FUND, FOUNDATION OR CORPORATION WHICH IS ORGANIZED AND OPERATED EXCLUSIVELY FOR CHARITABLE AND EDUCATIONAL PURPOSES AND WHICH HAS ESTABLISHED ITS TAX EXEMPT STATUS UNDER SECTION 501(C)(3) OF THE INTERNAL REVENUE CODE.

> FILED 96 DEC 27 AN IO: 09 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORID)